Front cover
Pool & Spa
Products
Wherever there’s water...
Index
Chemicals  ..........................................................................................................................................................................10
Colorimeters
     •   Scuba II  ........................................................................................................................................................................3

Auto-off 		  8 minutes non-use
Conformity 		  CE
Ordering Information:
      Instrument: 			   L194800
      Replacement Probe:	 L194820
SD 50 pH
Range	  	  -1800 ~ 1800 mV (0-60°C)
Resolution	  	 0.01 pH
Resolution	 	 within ± 1000 mV: 0.1 mV
		  outside ± 1000 mV: 1 mV
Accuracy		  ± 20 mV
Resolution 		  0.1°C; Accuracy ± 1°C
Temperature		  Selectable °C / °F System
Calibration		  1 point with a ± 150 mV
		  adjustable ORP value
Temperature 		  Automatic
Compensation
Memory 		  25 sets of data with Time & Date
		  display / stamp
Display 		  22 x 22 mm LCD Screen with
		  backlit display
Power Supply 		  2 x CR2032 Batteries
Battery Life 		  > 25 Hours (continuous use)
Auto-off 		  8 minutes non-use
Conformity 		  CE
Ordering Information:
      Instrument: 			   L194801
      Replacement Probe: 	 L194821
SD 60 ORP/Redox
Range 		  < 20.00 mS (0-60°C)
Resolution 		  1 μS (≤ 1999 μS)
Resolution		   0.1°C; Accuracy ± 1°C
Temperature		  Selectable °C / °F System
Auto conversion 		 μS: 1-1999
from μS and mS		  mS: 2.00 - 20.00
Calibration 		  1 or 2 points with auto recognition
		  of standards (1413 μS or 12.88
		  mS). Up to 2 points calibration
		  manual mode ± 50% adjustable
Temperature 		  Automatic
Compensation
Memory 		  25 sets of data with Time & Date
		  display / stamp
Display 		  22 x 22 mm LCD Screen with
		  backlit display
Power Supply 		  2 x CR2032 Batteries
Battery Life 		  > 25 Hours (continuous use)
Auto-off 		  8 minutes non-use
Conformity 		  CE
Ordering Information:
      Instrument: 			   L194802
      Replacement Probe:	 L194822
SD 70 Conductivity
Range 		  < 10.00 ppt (0-60°C)
Resolution 		  1.0-10.00 ppt: 0.01 ppt
		  ≤ 999 ppm: 1 ppm
Resolution 		  0.1°C; Accuracy ± 1°C
Temperature		  Selectable °C / °F System
Auto conversion 		 ppm: 0 - 999
from ppm and ppt 	 ppt: 1.00 - 10.00
Calibration 		  up to 2 points in manual mode
		  ± 50% adjustable
Temperature 		  Automatic
Compensation
Memory 		  25 sets of data with Time & Date
		  display / stamp
Display 		  22 x 22 mm LCD Screen with
		  backlit display
Power Supply 		  2 x CR2032 Batteries
Battery Life 		  > 25 Hours (continuous use)
Auto-off 		  8 minutes non-use
Conformity 		  CE
Ordering Information:
      Instrument: 			   L194803
      Replacement Probe: 	 L194822
SD 80 TDS
Range 		  < 20.00 ppt (2% at 0-60°C)
Resolution* 		  2.0-20.00 ppm: 0.01 ppt

Auto-off 		  8 minutes non-use
Conformity 		  CE
Ordering Information:
      Instrument: 			   L194804
      Replacement Probe: 	 L194822
SD 90 Salt
          Offices in:  Vancouver / Calgary / Edmonton / Saskatoon / Regina / Winnipeg / Toronto / Montréal 	            	  Pool and Spa Water Testing Products8
Visual Pool Kits
Chlorine & pH	 LP157060
Chlorine: 0.1-3.0 / pH value: 6.8-8.2
Bromine & pH	 LP158020
Bromine: 1 - 8 / pH value: 6.8-8.2
Active Oxygen / pH	 LP157380
Active Oxygen: 0-10 / pH value: 6.8-8.2
Description	          Part Number
Chlorine & pH LR	 LP157520
Chlorine: 0.1-3.0 / pH value: 6.8-8.2
Chlorine & pH HR	 LP158010
Chlorine: 0.5-6.0 / pH value: 6.8-8.2
Bromine & pH	 LP157200
Bromine: 1 - 8 / pH value: 6.8-8.2
Active Oxygen / pH	 LP157610
Active Oxygen: 0-10 / pH value: 6.8-8.2
Biguanide (PHMB) & pH	 LP156150
PHMB: 10-100 / pH value: 6.8-8.2
4 in 1	 LP157535
Chlorine: 0.1-3.0
pH value: 6.8-8.2
Total Alkalinity: 50-300
Cyanuric Acid:  20-100
Chlorine & pH LR	 LP151600
Chlorine 0.1-3.0 / pH value 6.8-8.2
Chlorine & pH HR	 LP151601
Chlorine 0.5-6.0 / pH value 6.8-8.2
Bromine & pH	 LP151604
Bromine 1 - 8 / pH value 6.8-8.2
Active Oxygen / pH	 LP151605
Active Oxygen 0-10 / pH value 6.8-8.2
Copper LR/HR and pH	 LP155190
Copper: 0.1-1.0 / 0.5-5.0
pH value: 6.8-8.2
Active O2, Copper & pH	 LP155235
Active Oxygen: 0-10
Copper: 0.1-1.0
pH value:  6.8-8.2
Biguanide (PHMB), pH	 LP156100
and Hydrogen Peroxide
PHMB 10-100
pH value 6.8-8.2
Hydrogen Peroxide:  5-50
QAC* & pH	 LP151040
QAC*:  25-150
pH value: 6.8-8.2
* QAC = Quanternary Ammonia Compounds
Description	          Part Number                                                                                     Description	          Part Number